Monday, December 1:  Attendance; personal reading; pass out Emerson packet; read and discuss Emerson pp. 363-68.
Tuesday, December 2:  Attendance; personal reading; review Emerson; start reading Thoreau pp. 369-78; distribute Thoreau packet.
Wednesday, December 3:  Attendance; personal reading; continue Thoreau’s “Civil Disobedience”; “Eyes on the Prize” and “Freedom Riders” clips.
Thursday, December 4:  Attendance; personal reading; Thoreau activity (Socratic?).
Friday, December 5:  Attendance; personal reading; begin Walden (pp. 381-392); distribute Walden packet.
Monday, December 8:  Attendance; personal reading; collect Civil Disobedience packets; begin Walden background and read Walden (pp. 381-92) with new packet.

Tuesday, December 9:  Attendance; personal reading; continue reading Walden together; introduce Walden poster project.

Wednesday, December 10:  Attendance; personal reading; work on Walden poster in class.

Thursday, December 11:  Attendance; personal reading; continue Walden Poster in class; Walden packet due by the end of the hour today.

Friday, December 12:  Attendance; personal reading; present Walden posters; continue Lewis and Clark video clip.

Monday, December 15:  Attendance; personal reading; give some background on Walt Whitman; read and listen to 397; 399; 400-403; pick one to respond to; compare and contrast to Cummings on 412; distribute packets for the rest of the week, along with study guide of skills (quiz Thursday).
Tuesday, December 16:  Attendance; hero presentation featuring Medal of Honor and noted author John Wukovits.

Wednesday, December 17:  Attendance; personal reading; read "Gary Keillor" pp. 424-433; complete 8 and 9 on 434; do Kahoot on skills from this unit.
Thursday, December 18:  Attendance; personal reading; finish “Gary Keillor”; take quiz on skills for unit; listen to Keillor audio stories; Lewis and Clark.
Friday, December 19:  Attendance; personal reading; New York Times crossword puzzle.
